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Waterproof Fiber Optic Cable Gland for 
Duplex LC Connector

�� Waterproof for harsh industrial or outdoor environments.
�� Simply slide on the waterproof cable gland to a cable for each end that 

needs waterproof protection, and terminate the cable using a duplex LC 
connector.

�� Quick-release quarter-turn bayonet locking to panel mount connector.
�� Cable side shroud protects cables from water and dust.
�� Gasket seals provide IP67 rated water tight and dust free protection.
�� Requires FIBER-D-LC-WTP-CS case side panel mount connector for 

complete connection.

Waterproof Fiber Optic Connectors 

Waterproof Fiber Optic Cable Gland for 
Simplex SC Connector

�� Waterproof for harsh industrial or outdoor environments.

�� Simply slide on the waterproof cable gland to a cable for each end that 

needs waterproof protection, and terminate the cable using a simplex 

SC connector.

�� Quick-release quarter-turn bayonet locking to panel mount connector.

�� Cable side shroud protects cables from water and dust.

�� Gasket seals provide IP67 rated water tight and dust free protection.

�� Requires FIBER-S-SC-WTP-CS case side panel mount connector for 

complete connection.

Waterproof Fiber Optic Panel Mount Duplex 
Singlemode LC Connector 

�� Waterproof for harsh industrial or outdoor environments.

�� Mounts case side to panel or enclosure.

�� Female duplex singlemode LC pass-thru receptacle to female duplex 

LC connectors.

�� Quick-release quarter-turn bayonet locking to cable shield.

�� Gasket seals provide IP67 rated water tight and dust free protection.

�� Requires FIBER-D-LC-WTP-CB cable shield for complete connection.

FIBER-D-LC-WTP-CB

www.vpi.us/c/fiber-optic-connectors-72

FIBER-D-LC-WTP-CS

FIBER-S-SC-WTP-CB

Waterproof Fiber Optic Panel Mount Simplex 
Singlemode SC Connector

�� Waterproof for harsh industrial or outdoor environments.
�� Mounts case side to panel or enclosure.
�� Female simplex singlemode SC pass-thru receptacle to female simplex 

SC connectors.
•• Supports SC/APC and SC/UPC.

�� Quick-release quarter-turn bayonet locking to cable shield.
�� Gasket seals provide IP67 rated water tight and dust free protection.
�� 1”- 20 UNEF (Unified Extra Fine Thread) outer threading
�� Compatible with APC and UPC connectors
�� Requires FIBER-S-SC-WTP-CB cable gland for complete connection.
�� Use CAP-WTP-FIBER-CS case side cap to protect the jack when not in 

use.

FIBER-S-SC-WTP-CS
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Waterproof Case Side Fiber Optic Cap

�� Waterproof for harsh industrial or outdoor environments.
�� Case side cap protects jack when not in use.
�� Quick release bayonet style connection twists and locks into place.
�� Gasket seals provide IP67 rated water tight and dust free protection.
�� Intended for use with FIBER-D-LC-WTP-CS only.

Waterproof Fiber Optic Connectors 

CAP-WTP-FIBER-CS
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